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A WICE OF THE NAGAR PALIK NIGAM, KORBA (C.G.)
DETAILED ESTIMATE
ne Of Work :- IR 89 g edeq fmfor BR

(Periigr] s9ar urT #) ard .48 1L

HIRET
¢ is Per SOR: - SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT [PWD BUILDING - 01.01.2015]
S.N] REF ITEM DESCRIPTION N| L B [ H/p|] oty [unNiT][ RATE AMOUNT
16.43 |Demolishing cement concrete
1 including disposal of material
within 50
metre lead.
43.2 |1:3:6 or richer mix
1| 8.00f 12.00] 0.08 7.68
Total 7.68] Cum 549.00 4216.32
16.37 | Dismantling lime/ cement plaster
or skirting at any height raking out
joints
2 and cleaning the surface for
plaster including disposal of
rubbish within 50 g
metres lead. -
2] 12.00 . 3.30 79.20
2| 8.00 3.30 52.80
Total 132.00|] sqm 11.00 1452.00
14.45 |Removing dry or oil bound
distemper by scraping sand
papering and
3 preparing the surfaces smooth
including necessary repair to
scratches
etc. complete.
1| 8.00 12.00 96.00
2| 8.40 3.30 55.44
2] 12.00 3.30 79.20
1| 88.00 88.00
Total 318.64] sqm 5.20 1656.93
454 Removing old paint or polish by
paint remover or blow lamp or any
4 other
means as approved including
preparing the surface smooth after
removing the paint.
1.5 3.00 210 9.45
4| 1.50 1.20 7.20
Total 16.65| sqm 32.50 541.13




e ;,’-ding and applying 2mm thick

rca‘ujr mix exterior grade approved
make putty (like Birla wall care,
Alltek Superfine W/R of (NCL),
Asian, ICI,

Nerolac, J.K. wall putty) on walls to
make the surface smooth and even

318.64| sqm

94.50

30111.48

6

14.11

Wall painting with acrylic luxury
emulsion (plastic) paint of
required shade

to give an even shade.

On new work (two or more coats)

8.00

12.00

96.00

Total

96.00] sgm

52.50

5040.00

14.16

Painting exterior surface with

PREMIUM ACRYLIC SMOOTH
exterior

paint of required shade as per
manufacturer's specifications to
give

protective and decorative finish
including cleaning washing of
surface etc.

complete with

16.1

On new work (Two or more coats
applied @ 1.43 Itr/ 10 sqm over
and

including priming coat of exterior
primer applied @ 2.20 kg/ 10
sqm)

213.84

sqm

74.50

15931.08

12.13

Providing and laying vitrified floor
tiles with double charge/ multi
charge printing with water
absorption less than 0.5% and
conforming to 1S : 15622 of
approved make in all colours and
shades and size mentioned

below (+/- 10mm), laid on 20mm
thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement
: 4 coarse sand)

13.1

Size 600x600mm

=

8.00

12.00

96.00

N

8.00

2.10

33.60

12.00

2.10

50.40

Total

180.00

sqm

1151.00

207180.00




"o~ ‘Extra for providing and laying
\Q[\ <ified floor tiles with 2-5mm

grove in

between the tiles including

grouting the grove with water

resistant

¢poxy compound or with white

cement and approved pigments

etc.

Complete

14.1 [Size 600x600mm 179.70] sqm| _ 54.00

9703.80

10| 1.1 |Excavation for all types and sizes
of foundations, trenches and
drains or for any other purpose
including disposal of excavated
stuffupto 1.5 m lift and lead upto
50m (at least Sm away from the
excavated area), including
dressing and leveling of pits.

1.1 |In all types of soils.
post 8| 1.20 1.20] 1.00 11.52
Total 11.52| Cum 185.00 2131.20

L]

11| 1.17 [Filling from available excavated
stuff (Excluding rock) in trenches,
plinth,
sides of foundation etc. in layers
not exceeding 20cm in depth
consolidating each deposited layer
by ramming and watering with a

lead
upto 50 M. and lift upto 1.5 M.
5.00) Cum 65.00 325.00

12| 1.18 |Providing and filling in plinth with
sand/ Crusher dust and hard
moorum under floor in layers not
exceeding 20cm in depth
consolidating each deposited layer
by ramming and watering,
including dressing etc. complete.

8] 1.20 1.20[ 0.10 1.15
Total 1.15| Cum 371.00 427.39

13| 3.1 |Providing and laying nominal mix
plain cement concrete with
crushed

stone aggregate using concrete
mixer in all works upto plinth level
excluding cost of form work

1.4 |1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand : 4
graded stone aggregate 40mm [~
nominal size).

8] 1.00 1.00f 0.10 0.80
12.00/ 8.00f 0.10 9.60

-




Total

10.40] Cum

3552.00

36940.80

Providing and laying nominal mix
reinforced cement concrete with
crushed stone aggregate using
concrete mixer in all works upto

plinth level excluding cost of form
work.

21

1:1%:3 (1 cement : 11% coarse

sand : 3 graded stone aggregate
20mm nominal size).

0.80

0.80

0.30

1.54

0.40

0.40(.

0.70

0.90

Total

2.43) Cum

4163.00

10124.42

15

3.12

Providing and placing in position
reinforcement for R.C.C. work
including straightening, cutting,
bending, binding etc. complete as
per drawings including cost of
binding wire in foundation and
plinth all complete:

121

Thermo-Mechanically treated bars
FE 415

175.00] Kg

54.50

9537.50

16

2.1

Providing and fixing form work
including centring, shuttering,
strutting, staging, propping
bracing etc. complete and
including its removal at all levels,
for:

11

Foundations, footings, bases of
columns plinth beam, curtain wall
in any shape and size and all type
of wall below plinth level.

4.00

0.80

0.30

7.68

4.00

0.40

0.70

8.96

4.00

1.00

0.10

3.20

12.00

0.10

2.40

NiN||00|

8.00

0.10

1.60

Total

23.84| Sqm

139.00

3313.76

17

12.56

25mm thick Local RAJIM/ Red Flag
stone slab flooring laid over 20mm
(Average) thick base of cement
mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse
sand) laid over & jointed with grey
cement slurry mixed with
pigments to match the shade of the
stone i/c grinding, rubbing and
polishing

12.00

8.00

96.00

Total

96.00] Sqm

516.00

49536.00




s - ~tural steel work riveted or
boltéZgor welded in built-up
sections, trusses and frames work
upto a height of Sm above plinth
level, including

cutting, hoisting, fixing in position
and applying a priming coat of red
oxide

zinc chromate primer

19

10.12

Supply and fixing of polymer

443.00| Kg

66.00

29238.00

precoated galvalume profile sheets
(PPGL)

of approved size, shape and pitch
of corrugation, total coated
thickness

(TCT) 0.60 mm +/- 5%, epoxy
primer on both side of the sheet
and colour

polyester top coat 18-20 microns
and 6-7 microns on bottom

9.00

12.00 108.00

Total 108.00] Sgm

693.00

74844.00

20

10.10

Extra for providing and fixing
wind ties of 40x6mm flat iron
section

9.00

36.00

Total 36.00| metre

118.00 4248.00

21

14.39

Painting with aluminium paint on
new work (two or more coats) on
rain

water, soil waste, vent pipes and
fittings over and including a
priming coat

of red oxide zinc chromate primer:

39.1

50 mm diameter pipes.

80.00| metre

14.50

1160.00

39.3

100 mm diameter pipes

90.00| metre

26.00

2340.00

Nagar Palik Nigam

Korba

As per Estimate Amount Rs.
Say Rs.

499998.80
S .0Do.00D




